
TIME SCHEDULE SATURDAY,

 MARCH 10 , 2018

Category Division Distance Number of Series x

skaters time compet. iceprepar. start end start end

Warming up 15:00 15:35

Install E-timing syst. 00:15 15:35 15:50

Test pair 100 00:01 15:50 15:55

Ice & track preparation 00:13 15:55 16:08

Men 500 24 12 x 2'00 00:24 16:15 16:39

Ice preparation 00:13 16:39 16:52

Flower Ceremony 00:07 16:52 16:59

Ladies 1.500 11 6 x 3'30 00:21 16:59 17:20

Ice preparation short 00:16 17:20 17:36

Ladies 1.500 10 5 x 3'30 00:18 17:36 17:54

Ice preparation 00:13 17:54 18:07

Flower Ceremony 00:07 18:07 18:14

Men 5.000 8 4 x 8'30 00:34 18:14 18:48

Ice preparation 00:20 18:48 19:08

Men 5.000 8 4 x 8'30 00:34 19:08 19:42

Ice preparation 00:20 19:42 20:02

Men 5.000 8 4 x 8'30 00:34 20:02 20:36

Ice preparation 00:13 20:36 20:49

Flower Ceremony 00:07 20:49 20:56

Ladies 5.000 8 2 x 9'00 00:18 20:56 21:14

Presentation break 00:03 21:14 21:17

Ladies 5.000 8 2 x 9'00 00:18 21:17 21:35

00:05 21:35 21:40

Flower Ceremony 00:07 21:40 21:47

21:55 22:15

22:15 22:25

Signature:

Starters Ladies: Distance(s) Starters Men: Distance(s)

Ref. Ladies: 

 Time   Planning  Reality

Ref. Men: 

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

Victory Ceremony World Allround Champions Ladies 2018  

LAP OF HONOUR

Signature:

Ass. Ref. Ladies: Ass. Ref. Men: 

9-3-2018   22:43


